

YMCA OF CALHOUN COUNTY Waiver of Liability

s an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through person-to-person contact. Federal and state authorities recommend social distancing as a means to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can ead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Participating in YMCA of Calhoun County programs or accessing YMCA of Calhoun County facilities could increase my risk of contracting COVID-19. YMCA of Calhoun County in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participating in the YMCA of Calhoun County programs or accessing YMCA of Calhoun County facilities. It hereby certify that I have full knowledge of the nature and extent of the risks inherent in YMCA of Calhoun County facility and program participation, and that I am voluntarily assuming said risks. I certify that I am ig good health to the symptoms of fever, cough, or shortness of breath. I further agree to notify the YMCA if I or anyone in my household have or will travel to an area of increased risk, and understand that I may be refused admission for 14 days based on increased risk. I am aware that participation in YMCA facilities or programs may expose me to contagious illness, and I agree to hold the YMCA harmless for any possible exposure or illness that may result due to my attendance and/or participation in YMCA programs. In the undersigned participant, and on behavior of the programs of the programs of account of general participant, and on behavior of the programs of the programs of account of personal injury, property damage, death or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way related to the use of the YMCA of Calhoun County facilities and equipment or participation in the YMCA of Calhoun County programs whether that participation is supervised or unsupervised, however the injury of damage occurs, including, but not limited to the negligence of Releasees.		, understand that COVID-19 (coronavirus)
Calhoun County facility and program participation, and that I am voluntarily assuming said risks. I certify that I am in good health to the symptoms of fever, cough, or shortness of breath. I further agree to notify the YMCA if I or anyone in my household have or will travel to an area of increased risk, and understand that I may be refused admission for 14 days based on increased risk. I am aware that participation in YMCA facilities or programs may expose me to contagious illness, and I agree to hold the YMCA harmless for any possible exposure or illness that may result due to my attendance and/or participation in YMCA programs. In the undersigned participant, and on behalof myself, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, and assigns, HEREBY DO RELEASE the YMCA of Calhoun County, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents, representatives and insurers ("Releasees") from any causes of action, claims, or demands of any nature whatsoever including out in no way limited to, claims of negligence, which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators and assigns may have, now or in the future, against the YMCA of Calhoun County on account of personal injury, property damage, death or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way related to the use of the YMCA of Calhoun County facilities and equipment or participation in the YMCA of Calhoun County programs whether that participation is supervised or unsupervised, however the injury of	euthorities recommend social distancing as a me ead to severe illness, personal injury, permaner County programs or accessing YMCA of Calhoun COVID-19. YMCA of Calhoun County in no way w	eans to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can not disability, and death. Participating in YMCA of Calhoun County facilities could increase my risk of contracting warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through
of myself, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, and assigns, HEREBY DO RELEASE the YMCA of Calhoun County, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents, representatives and insurers ("Releasees") from any causes of action, claims, or demands of any nature whatsoever including out in no way limited to, claims of negligence, which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators and assigns may have, now or in the future, against the YMCA of Calhoun County on account of personal injury, property damage, death or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way related to the use of the YMCA of Calhoun County facilities and equipment or participation in the YMCA of Calhoun County programs whether that participation is supervised or unsupervised, however the injury of	Calhoun County facility and program participation that I am in good health to the symptoms of few the YMCA if I or anyone in my household have other I may be refused admission for 14 days base. YMCA facilities or programs may expose me to coor any possible exposure or illness that may reso	on, and that I am voluntarily assuming said risks. I certify er, cough, or shortness of breath. I further agree to notify r will travel to an area of increased risk, and understand sed on increased risk. I am aware that participation in ontagious illness, and I agree to hold the YMCA harmless
	of myself, my heirs, representatives, executors, of MCA of Calhoun County, its officers, directors, on surers ("Releasees") from any causes of action out in no way limited to, claims of negligence, was deministrators and assigns may have, now or in account of personal injury, property damage, defelated to the use of the YMCA of Calhoun Count Calhoun County programs whether that participations.	administrators, and assigns, HEREBY DO RELEASE the employees, volunteers, agents, representatives and a, claims, or demands of any nature whatsoever including thich I, my heirs, representatives, executors, the future, against the YMCA of Calhoun County on eath or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way by facilities and equipment or participation in the YMCA of ation is supervised or unsupervised, however the injury or
Signed: Date:	Signed:	Date: